

**USHE STATE-FUNDED CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS FOR FY 15-16 FUNDING CONSIDERATION**  
**STEM Initiative**

Priority	Project		Total Cost	Other Funds Contribution	State-funding	
					Request Amount	Cumulative Total
1	UU Crocker Science Center	STEM	\$55,000,000	\$21,000,000	\$34,000,000.00	\$34,000,000
2	Snow - New Science Building	STEM	18,370,000	-	18,370,000	52,370,000
3	SLCC - CTE Classroom & Learning Resource Center	STEM	39,061,621	-	39,061,621	91,431,621
4	USU - Biological Sciences Building	STEM	65,000,000	10,000,000	55,000,000	146,431,621
5	WSU - Social Sciences Building Remodel & Expansion		30,100,000	-	30,100,000	176,531,621
6	DSU - Physical Education/Student Wellness Center		29,000,000	10,000,000	19,000,000	195,531,621
7	UVU - Performing Arts Building I		36,000,000	2,000,000	34,000,000	229,531,621
8	USU - Clinical Services Building		30,000,000	20,000,000	10,000,000	239,531,621
9	SUU - New Business Bldg.		14,000,000	5,000,000	9,000,000	248,531,621

9/18/2014